GENERAL
Detection Equipped for magnetic position detectors
Fluid Air or neutral gas, fi ltered, lubricated or not
Operating pressure 10 bar max.
Ambient temperature –25°C to +80°C (without position detectors)
 (for higher temperatures, consult us)
 –20°C to +70°C (with position detectors)
Optimal max. speed  ≤ 1 m/s (for optimal service life)

MOUNTINGS: see page P229-18
DIMENSIONS: see page P229-16
Ordering example:
- profi led cylinder with pneumatic cushioning equipped
 for detectors = 0L
- T-slot grooves at 3 o'clock position = 3
- Cylinder Ø 80 mm = 8
- Stroke 100 mm = 0100
Ordering code: 453 5 0L 3 8   0100
(1) Other strokes on request.
CYLINDERS WITH PROFILED BARREL
Ø 32 to 80 mm - double acting
ISO 15552-AFNOR-DIN
with omega formed piston seal
Series
453
Type
PES Ω P-DM
NS
barrel
cylinder type
type
cushioning position detection
profi led
barrel
cushioned equipped 0L
groove position type
position of the T-slot grooves
on the profi led PES cylinder
12 o'clock 0
3 o'clock 3
6 o'clock 6
9 o'clock 9
position of the dovetail
grooves on the profi led PES
cylinder
12 o'clock 9
3 o'clock 0
6 o'clock 3
9 o'clock 6
 Ø cylinder
type Ø
(mm)
3
4
5
6
8
32
40
50
63
80
Ø
(mm)
standard strokes (mm) (1)
(recommended standard strokes)
max.
stroke
(mm)25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500 630
32 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 1000
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 1500
50-63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 1800
80 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 2000
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P239-23